The extension of the duration is not a cause for 

the withdrawal right of shareholders who did 

not participate in the approval of the decision. 

SECTION II 

SHARE CAPITAL AND STOCKS 

Article 5 

Share capital 

The share capital amounts to euro 100,166,937 
(one hundred million one hundred sixty-six 
thousand nine hundred thirty-seven), divided 
in 42,500,000 (forty-two million, five hundred 
thousand) ordinary shares without indication 
of the nominal value. 

SECTION II 

SHARE CAPITAL AND STOCKS 

Article 5 

Share capital 

The share capital amounts to euro 100,166,937 

(one hundred million one hundred sixty-six 

thousand nine hundred thirty-seven), divided 

in 42,500,000 (forty-two million, five hundred 

thousand) ordinary shares without indication 

of the nominal value. 

Article 6 

Shares 

Shares are registered in the shareholder’s 

name. 

Shares categories can be established having 

different rights. 

This without prejudice to the provisions 

regarding representation, legitimisation,

[...]

The extension of the duration is not a cause for the withdrawal right of shareholders who did not 

participate in the approval of the decision. 

SECTION II 

SHARE CAPITAL AND STOCKS 

Article 5 

Share capital 

The share capital amounts to euro 100,166,937 (one hundred million one hundred sixty-six thousand 

nine hundred thirty-seven), divided in 42,500,000 (forty-two million, five hundred thousand) ordinary 

shares without indication of the nominal value. 

Article 6 

Shares 

Shares are registered in the shareholder’s name. 

Shares categories can be established having different rights. 

This without prejudice to the provisions regarding representation, legitimisation, circulation of the